
 

 
E

E
86

0−
3N

co
lo

ur
 d

at
a 

of
 c

irc
le

s 
in

 fi
le

:
ou

te
r r

g
b

 (
g

iv
e

n
)

in
ne

r c
m

yk
 (

1
M

R
)

 1
  0

  0

 1
  1

  0

 0
  1

  0

 0
  0

  1

 1
 0

,5
 0

 0
,5

 1
 0

 0
  1

  1
 1

  0
  1

ye
llo

w
is

h?
ye

llo
w

is
h?

  b
lu

is
h?

  b
lu

is
h?

gr
ee

ni
sh

?

gr
ee

ni
sh

?

  r
ed

is
h?

  r
ed

is
h?

  R
ed

 R
e?

 Y
el

lo
w

 Y
e?

G
re

en
 G

e?

B
lu

e 
B

e?

 

 
 

 
E

E
86

0−
7N

co
lo

ur
 d

at
a 

of
 c

irc
le

s 
in

 fi
le

:
ou

te
r r

g
b

 (
g

iv
e

n
)

in
ne

r c
m

yk
 (

1
M

R
)

1 
0 

0,
27

1 
0,

86
 0

0 
1 

0,
70

0 
0,

61
 1

1 
0,

48
 0

0,
45

 1
 0

0 
0,

89
 1

1 
0 

0,
95

ye
llo

w
is

h?
ye

llo
w

is
h?

  b
lu

is
h?

  b
lu

is
h?

gr
ee

ni
sh

?

gr
ee

ni
sh

?

  r
ed

is
h?

  r
ed

is
h?

  R
ed

 R
e?

 Y
el

lo
w

 Y
e?

G
re

en
 G

e?

B
lu

e 
B

e?

 

 

 
 

 
E

E
86

1−
3N

co
lo

ur
 d

at
a 

of
 c

irc
le

s 
in

 fi
le

:
ou

te
r r

g
b

 (
g

iv
e

n
)

in
ne

r c
m

yk
 (

1
M

R
)

 1
  0

  0

 1
  1

  0

 0
  1

  0

 0
  0

  1

 1
 0

,5
 0

 0
,5

 1
 0

 0
  1

  1
 1

  0
  1

ye
llo

w
is

h?
ye

llo
w

is
h?

  b
lu

is
h?

  b
lu

is
h?

gr
ee

ni
sh

?

gr
ee

ni
sh

?

  r
ed

is
h?

  r
ed

is
h?

  R
ed

 R
e?

 Y
el

lo
w

 Y
e?

G
re

en
 G

e?

B
lu

e 
B

e?

 

 
 

 
E

E
86

1−
7N

co
lo

ur
 d

at
a 

of
 c

irc
le

s 
in

 fi
le

:
ou

te
r r

g
b

 (
g

iv
e

n
)

in
ne

r c
m

yk
 (

1
M

R
)

1 
0 

0,
27

1 
0,

86
 0

0 
1 

0,
70

0 
0,

61
 1

1 
0,

48
 0

0,
45

 1
 0

0 
0,

89
 1

1 
0 

0,
95

ye
llo

w
is

h?
ye

llo
w

is
h?

  b
lu

is
h?

  b
lu

is
h?

gr
ee

ni
sh

?

gr
ee

ni
sh

?

  r
ed

is
h?

  r
ed

is
h?

  R
ed

 R
e?

 Y
el

lo
w

 Y
e?

G
re

en
 G

e?

B
lu

e 
B

e?

 

 

V C

L M

O Y

Y O

M L

C V

V
C

L
M

O
Y

Y
O

M
L

C
V

-8 -6
-8 -6

-8-6
-8-6

T
U

B
-t

es
t c

ha
rt

 E
E

86
; C

ol
or

im
et

ry
 a

nd
 o

pt
im

al
 c

ol
ou

rs
C

on
tr

as
t, 

co
m

pl
em

en
ta

ry
 c

ol
ou

rs
, h

ue
 c

irc
le

s,
 e

le
m

en
ta

ry
 c

ol
ou

rs
 

ht
tp

://
fa

rb
e.

li.
tu

-b
er

lin
.d

e/
E

E
86

/E
E

86
L

0N
A

.T
X

T
 /.

P
S;

 o
nl

y 
ve

ct
or

 g
ra

ph
ic

 V
G

; s
ta

rt
 o

ut
pu

t
se

e 
se

pa
ra

te
 im

ag
es

 o
f t

hi
s 

pa
ge

: 
ht

tp
://

fa
rb

e.
li.

tu
-b

er
lin

.d
e/

E
E

86
/E

E
86

.H
T

M

see similar files of the whole serie: http://farbe.li.tu-berlin.de/EE.HTM
technical information: http://farbe.li.tu-berlin.de or http://color.li.tu-berlin.de

TUB registration: 20230801-EE86/EE86L0NA.TXT /.PS TUB material: code=rha4ta
 application for evaluation and measurement of display or print output


